FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-02-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



4/23/01

101697379 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
	Effective Date			
	Merger Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Katherine Cohen	04/04/2001			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limi	ted Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name IvyWise, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 20 Bond Street, Suite #2A				
Address (line 2)	10012			
Address (line 3) New York New	York Zip Code			
City I imited Partnership I imited Partn				
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	document from Assignment.)			
Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
77.00.337				
EAAL BALLING				
40.00 UP 50.00 OP 50.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark And Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and Information Officer, Washin				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademants, 2500				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0495

FORM PTO-1618B				
Expires 06/30/99				
OND 0651 0007				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address					
Name	Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 629-7370 Malcolm McCaleb, Jr.				
Address (line 1)	Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum Perlman & Nagelberg				
Address (line 2)	333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2700				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60606				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)]			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): S 90.00 Deposit Account				
Method of Payl Deposit Accou (Enter for paym		<u> </u>			
attach					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Katherine Cohen, Ph.D., a citizen of the United States, residing at 20 Bond Street, Suite #2A, New York, New York 10012 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademarks and Applications for registration thereof described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, IvyWise, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 20 Bond Street, Suite #2A, New York, New York 10012 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Trademarks, Applications and any Registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks and any and all Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof ("the Marks"), together with the entire business and goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be required in order for Assignee to secure such rights.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, along with that portion of its business which has developed the product to which the Marks pertain.

71276_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0497

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Application Serial No.	Filing Date
IVYWISE (Class 9)	75/608,336	12/21/1998
IVYWISE (Class 16)	75/608,338	12/21/1998
IVYWISE (Class 42)	75/608,666	12/18/1998

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 04/23/2001